



VIGOUR GROUP

VIGOUR PLASTIC CO., LTD.

Declaration of compliance

Hereby we confirm that our products:

We declare that our PET products supplied by Vigour Plastic is/are in compliance with:

Enter the relevant item (product name/group and identity):

- 1C2T02638
- 1C2T02639
- 1L2T00382
- **Enter product/raw material of the relevant items:**
- PET CUP
- PET LID

(A) Regulation 1935/2004 (EC).

Regulation of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC. Including food contact logo as mentioned in Article 15. Including traceability as mentioned in Article 17.

(B) Regulation 2023/2006 (EC).

Commission Regulation of 22 December 2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

(C) Regulation 10/2011 (EC). Commission regulation dated 14 January 2011 on plastic materials and articles to come into contact with food.

The Products are suitable for following foodstuff:

Dry, Wet, Alcoholic, Fatty, Acidic.

In following conditions of temperature and time:

Cold drink (Up to 5°C for Up to 24 hours)

Hot-fill (Up to 70°C for Up to 2 hours)



VIGOUR GROUP

VIGOUR PLASTIC CO., LTD.

We confirm that the products do not contain any substances from the list of substance of very high concern (SVHC) in the REACH Regulation 1907/2006/EC as amended.

We confirm that substances such as 4-methylbenzophenone, benzophenone and Bisphenol A are not added or used in the manufacturing of the products.

All the above-mentioned articles for NIMATOPAAL AB could pass the Migration test;

All the ink / glue / varnish / coating we use is suitable for food packaging;

Name and position:

Chinya , Sales assistant

Place and Date:

2020/12/3

Name and address of company

No. 3, Lugong S. 6th Rd., Lugang Township,
Changhua County 505, Taiwan

Signature